502425491 07/18/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jianhui Wu	07/08/2013
Xiao Shi	07/08/2013
Chao Chen	07/08/2013
Zhilin Liu	07/08/2013
Qiang Zhao	07/08/2013
Junfeng Wen	07/08/2013
Xudong Wang	07/08/2013
Chunfeng Bai	07/08/2013
Qian Tian	07/08/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Southeast University	
Street Address:	No. 2 Sipailou, Xuanwu	
City:	Namjing, Jiangsu	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	210096	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13980355

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6106709901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-670-9000

Email: LMiller@millerlawgroup.net

Correspondent Name: Larry W. Miller
Address Line 1: 25 Stevens Avenue

Address Line 4: West Lawn, PENNSYLVANIA 19609

PATENT

REEL: 030830 FRAME: 0921

OF \$40.00 13980355

502425491

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JINGWEI	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Larry W. Miller	
Signature:	/Larry W. Miller/	
Date:	07/18/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 030830 FRAME: 0922

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Jianhui Wu of No. 2 Sipailou, Xuanwu, Nanjing, Jiangsu 210096 People's Republic of China; Xiao Shi of No. 2 Sipailou, Xuanwu, Nanjing, Jiangsu 210096 People's Republic of China; Chao Chen of No. 2 Sipailou, Xuanwu, Nanjing, Jiangsu 210096 People's Republic of China; Zhilin Liu of No. 2 Sipailou, Xuanwu, Nanjing, Jiangsu 210096 People's Republic of China; Qiang Zhao of No. 2 Sipailou, Xuanwu, Nanjing, Jiangsu 210096 People's Republic of China; Junfeng Wen of No. 2 Sipailou, Xuanwu, Nanjing, Jiangsu 210096 People's Republic of China; Xudong Wang of No. 2 Sipailou, Xuanwu, Nanjing, Jiangsu 210096 People's Republic of China; Chunfeng Bai of No. 2 Sipailou, Xuanwu, Nanjing, Jiangsu 210096 People's Republic of China; Qian Tian of No. 2 Sipailou, Xuanwu, Nanjing, Jiangsu 210096 People's Republic of China, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Southeast University, of No. 2 Sipailou, Xuanwu, Nanjing, Jiangsu 210096 People's Republic of China, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the improvements in

TRANSCONDUCTANCE-ENHANCING PASSIVE FREQUENCY MIXER

invented by us, the application for United States patent describing said invention and being filed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions therefor, and authorize and request that any and all patents worldwide for said improvements be issued to said Southeast University, or its successors or assigns and covenant that I/we have full right so to do, and agree that I/we will communicate to said Southeast University or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said Southeast University, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements.

Date: July & w13	Jianhui WU		
	Jianhui Wu		
	FIFICATE OF WITNESS Ily present and did see the above-named inventor, who is above assignment on the date set forth.		
Liki ULEN	LIW CHEN		
Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness		

PATENT REEL: 030830 FRAME: 0923

Date: July 8,2013	Xiao shi
•	Xiao Shi
	FICATE OF WITNESS / present and did see the above-named inventor, who is above assignment on the date set forth.
L'H CHEN	Lili chea
Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness
T1 ~ ~	
Date: July 8, 2013	<u>Chao Chen</u>
CERTII	FICATE OF WITNESS
	present and did see the above-named inventor, who is
Lili CHEN	Liki CHEN
Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness
	- fall
Date: July 8, 2013	
	FICATE OF WITNESS present and did see the above-named inventor, who is above assignment on the date set forth.
Li hi CHEN	Lili CHEN
Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness
Date: July 8, 2013	Anguag Zhoo Qiang Zhao
	FICATE OF WITNESS present and did see the above-named inventor, who is bove assignment on the date set forth.
Lihi CHEN	Libi CHEN
Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 030830 FRAME: 0924

Date: July 8. 2013	Junteng Wen Junteng Wen
	Junfeng Wen
	CATE OF WITNESS resent and did see the above-named inventor, who is ove assignment on the date set forth.
Lili CHEN	Lili MEN
Printed Name of Witness	Lib CHEW Signature of Witness
Date: July 8 w13	Ludory Warg. Xudong Wang
	CATE OF WITNESS resent and did see the above-named inventor, who is ove assignment on the date set forth.
Lik CHEN	Lili CHEN
Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness
	Chunfeng Ben Chunfeng Bai CATE OF WITNESS
r acknowledge that I was personally propersonally known to me, duly execute the abo	resent and did see the above-named inventor, who is we assignment on the date set forth.
Liki CHEN	Lili CHEN
Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness
Date: July 8 , 20 13	Qian Tian
-	Qian Tian
	CATE OF WITNESS resent and did see the above-named inventor, who is we assignment on the date set forth.
Lih CHEN	Lili CHEW
Printed Name of Witness	Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 030830 FRAME: 0925

RECORDED: 07/18/2013